

GAHC020003092026



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/73/2026

SHRI TSICHOPA SANGTAM AND ANR
S/O YAMLU TIKHIR, R/O HOUSE NO. 330, REST HOUSE WARD, KIPHIRE
TOWN, KIPHIRE, NAGALAND

2: SHRI ATO YIMCHUNGER
S/O LATE PIRISE SANGTAM
R/O GOVT. HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
WARD - 2
KIPHIRE TOWN
NAGALAN

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND,
KOHIMA

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KIPHIRE
NAGALAND

3:THE EXTRA ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (HQ)
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KIPHIRE
NAGALAND

4:SHRI R. MUTHSODANG SANGTAM
DB GRADE - 1
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KIPHIRE
NAGALAND

Advocate for the Petitioner : T. B. JAMIR, ASEN T JAMIR, MEYIREN
JAMIR, I JAMIR

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL,

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

Advocates

For the petitioners

: Mr. T.B. Jamir

For the respondents

: Mr. N. Angami, Sr. Govt. Adv.

ORDER

01.06.2026

Heard Mr. T.B. Jamir, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and Mr. N. Angami, the learned Senior Government Advocate appears on behalf of the State respondents.

Taking into account, the scope of the present proceedings, list this matter for admission on Thursday i.e, **04.06.2026**.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant